
AMENDMIIOFsoUciTAlloN/MoofFicATIONOFCONTRACT 1- IO. ITRACTIVOOE Iof
* 1 3

2.~~5 3 F+ECTNE DATE 4. RVOOUSITIO'WIPJAC1ASE RiEEL No. POETHDQ plct

M002 01/26/2011 01-11-147

7,I,,DeO T. AW1DMBY OI•,•m.m.aI, CrE 13100

U.S. Nlear Regulatory Coumission 0.S. Nuclear Regulatory Cowmission
DiVisi of Contracts Division of Contracts
httn:Diel App Attn:Daniel App
Mail Sp TWB-01B1OM Mail Stop: TWB-O1BIOt
Washinon, DC 20555 washington, DC 20555

9 NRAME AND ASS OF CTIrAC r t .. 4*u.. ,m*. ma. a id 2 d V) VA AM 4NT OF P3CITrATMN No.

ADTRAN IfWORKS CANADA, INC
V&DAoD FE IA11)

308 LEWC DR 1k MOFCAT)OF ONT ACTIOR HOGS35FO102V NRC-DR-33-10-310

KANATA 0K2K IY6
IM DATED (SEE ITIN 13)

CODE 2068636 FACUITY CODE X 07-15-2010

11. THIS MTEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOUCITATIONS

E The abovImbered oWkItlo is amended as Set forth In Itemn14. The hour ard date spectied for receipt of Offers -'leAa ended. -isnot eended.

O1fera mustklwoedge receipt of this amenrment Prior to the hour and date specified In the aoidhlon or as amended. by one of the rdowing methds:

(a) By comping hems 8 and 15, and reaatng _ copies of the amesdment, (b) By adimowedging receipt of this amendment on e-ih Copy aftthe
offer submiff; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a re1bronos to the soWda and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLED0ENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT INIJECrlON OF YOUR OFFER. if by vkme of ths amendmed you deasb to chSanga an offer akready subiltad. such dungm may be made
by telegram laer, provided each telegWa or leMar" nAius reference to tho adllatdon and this anendment. and Is nsecuiad prior to the opening bou
and date 9!24

12 ACCOUWfIGDAPPROfR•I•f•VrAA (Wrook" BR 2011-10-51J7-144 .103:-1052 D0OC"3.130/30
ePPH 31XO200.110 M 111349

OBLIGATE: $11 706.00

13. THIS ITEM APPUES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIESTHE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRBED N ITEM 14L

1) IA. 'TIS CHU OMM IS ISSUED PIRUANr'TO:. (Sý.:ws iW) "m•cH4msTr'o FR m INra4 A a m•EGO AT OfmR O. ITEM Aw

8. THE AGE NUMBERED COWRAcT4.00ER IS NIOoDWI U7 REFLECT TA SANUCHIANGoES (wchasd -lulins IigemoLec. ~Ia da1 a
GET' FOIfl FrEM I4, PIURMOWT DTOTEALIrIIORITT OFFAR 4&13.lt.

-1
C. THIS 9.J.BArrA1AGREIIIEN 18 ENTERED INTO PURSIJANT IT)AUTHOFIYOF:

a oma .rbu~dm~~dnEto Mtual Agreement of the Parties

E. iMIM RTAIT: Conrwaor -]s not. f]is required to soo',t document ard return oowes to the wissing vice.

14 oE5cwo4flC2N MB*ODF'CAIIt Osi~b C wNc s~~n~~aveu aemwdm~am

The purposof this modification is to:
1. Revise 13 period of performance
2. Incorpore travel requirements
3. Increasvhe ceiling and obligation amounts

Total Obliged Amsount: $498,350.18 (changed)
Total Ceilli Amount: $498,350.18 (changed)
Period of i'formance;1/15/2010 - 12/22/2011 (changed)

All other tmis and conditions under this contract remains unchanged.

1A. IGA IME AMI T.E OF CONTRACTING OF (IWe W P-
Rip TMan ir r TRAN Networks Canada celTrr

Contracting Officer

im C&~ci&06 A V 1C. ONTESIM4UD 15B u~E AO

NamW r"4004611 STANDRD FOW 30 W13V'easP.sea ek AM- FAR (4 5au 1~4

8UtS~ ~ViWOMpLEE

¶FiM'lft¶NOW WAS?



Delivery Order No. NRC-DR-33-10-310
Modification No. M002
Page 2 of 3

The prpose of this modification is to: (1) change the name of the contractor from
Objeworld Communication Corporation to Adtran Networks Canada, Incorporated,
(2) prvide for a within scope change to incorporate travel requirements to support voicemail
admistrator training, system installation and testing, and user migration as specified in the
stateent of work. Reference is made to the Adtran's proposal dated 01/11/2011. This
moditation confirms the verbal authorization provided to Adtran on 01/26/2011 to commence
work nder this effort, (3) revise Section B.1, Schedule of Supplies to incorporate new
CLIN 005, "Travel Requirements." As a result of this action, the contract ceiling amount is
increaed by $11,706.00 from $486,644.14 to $498,350.14, (4) extend the term of the contract
one-ar from the date of acceptance of the voice-mail system. Acceptance of the system was
agreE to by Adtran Program Manager, Renock Hall and NRC Project Officer, Helen Mobley, on
Deceber 23, 2010, (5) obligate funds in the amount $11,706.00, thereby increasing the
oblig on amount from $486,644.18 to $498,350.18.

Acccoingly, the following changes are hereby made:

A. le contractor's name under "Block 7A. of the Standard Form 347," is revised to reflect the
flowing:

"Adtran Networks Canada, Incorporated"

B. Sction B.1, "SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES/COSTS," is revised

tfncorporate new CLI N 0005 as follows:

"0005 Travel Requirements ----. Estimated-Not-To-Exceed: $11,706.00"

C. $ctions B.2, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE and
B, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS, are deleted in their
Etirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"B.2. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE (CLINS 0001, 0002,
AND 0004)

The firm fixed price of the contract for CLINS 0001, 0002, and 0004 is $216,644.18

B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS (CLIN 0003
AND 0005)

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract for CLINS 0003 and 0005 for the
products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $281,706.00.
The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to
be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within
any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.



Delivery Order No. NRC-DR-33-10-310
Modification No. M002
Page 3 of 3

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract for CLINS 0003 and
0005 is $281,706.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the
amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from
time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The
obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph
a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall
equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue
performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the
amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in
excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

D. actions A.6, DURATION OF CONTRAC PERIOD, is deleted in its entirety and substituted
with 'e following in lieu thereof:

"The ordering period of this contract shall commence on July 15, 2010, and will expire
on December 22, 2011. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the
Government for an additional one-year period."

A sumary of obligations for this delivery order from award date through the date of this action is
givernelow:

')tal FY'10 Obligation Amount ................................................ $486,644.18
"}tal FY'11 Obligation Am ount ................................................ $ 11,706.00

Umulative Total of NRC Obligations: $498,350.18.

This odification obligates FY'1 1 funds in the amount of $11,706.00.

All ot.r terms and conditions under this delivery order remains unchanged.


